



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

SIRON BENSON,)
)
Defendant-Below,)
Appellant,)
)
v.) No.: 380-2013
)
STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
Plaintiff-Below,)
Appellee.)

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE
IN AND FOR NEW CASTLE COUNTY

APPELLANT'S CORRECTED OPENING BRIEF

Peter W. Veith, Bar ID # 3548
1120 West Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 426-0900
Attorney for Appellant

DATED: May 15, 2014

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations i

Nature of Proceedings 1

Summary of Arguments 3

Statement of the Case 4

Argument

I. THE PROSECUTOR COMMITTED REVERSIBLE PLAIN ERROR WHEN, IN HIS REBUTTAL SUMMATION, HE STATED THAT BENSON’S INTENT TO KILL COULD BE INFERRED FROM THE WEAPON IN EVIDENCE WHEN THE PURPOSE FOR THE WEAPON’S ADMISSION AND THE EXPERT TESTIMONY RELATING TO THE WEAPON DID NOT SUPPORT SUCH AN INFERENCE. 11

II. THE TRIAL JUDGE COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY FAILING TO GIVE A CAUTIONARY INSTRUCTION RELATING TO THE UNCORROBORATED TESTIMONY OF AN INFORMANT WITNESS WHO WAS RECEIVING A BENEFIT FROM THE STATE IN EXCHANGE FOR HIS TESTIMONY. 22

Conclusion 26

Sentence Order

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page(s)</u>
<i>Baker v. State</i> , 902 A.2d 139 (Del. 2006).	10, 11, 12, 15, 16, 19
<i>Erskine v. State</i> , 4 A.3d 391 (Del. 2010).	26
<i>Flamer v. State</i> , 490 A.2d 104 (Del. 1983).	22, 23
<i>Hughes v. State</i> , 437 A.2d 559 (Del. 1981).	12
<i>Hunter v. State</i> , 815 A.2d 730 (Del. 2002).	13, 14, 15, 16, 19
<i>Keyser v. State</i> , 893 A.2d 956 (Del. 2006).	23
<i>Kurzman v. State</i> , 2006 Del. LEXIS 390 (Del. 2006).	11
<i>Lunnon v. State</i> , 710 A.2d 197 (Del. 1998).	22
<i>Pennell v. State</i> , 602 A.2d 48 (Del. 1991).	18
<i>Sexton v. State</i> , 397 A.2d 540 (Del. 1979).	11
<i>United States v. Isaac</i> , 134 F.3d 199 (3d Cir. 1998).	24
<i>Wainwright v. State</i> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986).	12, 14, 19, 20
 <u>Other Authority</u>	
Third Circuit Pattern Jury Instruction 4.20.	24
